

NO. 44107-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Appellant

v.

PAVEL FEDOROVICH ZALozH, Respondent

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.12-1-01105-2

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ENTERING CONCLUSION OF
 LAW..... 1

 II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ENTERING CONCLUSION
 OF LAW..... 1

 III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ENTERING CONCLUSION
 OF LAW..... 1

 IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ENTERING CONCLUSION
 OF LAW..... 1

 V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CONCLUDING THAT THE
 SEIZURE OF THE DEFENDANT WAS
 UNCONSTITUTIONAL..... 1

 VI. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SUPPRESSING THE
 EVIDENCE FOUND IN THE VEHICLE. 1

B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 I. THE OFFICERS HAD REASONABLE SUSPICION TO
 BELIEVE A CRIME HAD BEEN COMMITTED OR WAS
 BEING COMMITTED AT THE TIME THEY STOPPED THE
 CAR THE DEFENDANT WAS HIDING IN..... 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

D. ARGUMENT 5

 I. THE OFFICERS HAD REASONABLE SUSPICION TO
 BELIEVE A CRIME HAD BEEN COMMITTED OR WAS
 BEING COMMITTED AT THE TIME THEY STOPPED THE
 CAR THE DEFENDANT WAS HIDING IN..... 5

E. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brown v. Texas</i> , 443 U.S. 47, 50, 99 S. Ct. 2637, 61 L. Ed.2d 357 (1979)	6
<i>Illinois v. Wardlow</i> , 528 U.S. 119, 125, 120 S. Ct. 673, 145 L. Ed. 2d 570 (2000)	12
<i>State v. Alvarado</i> , 56 Wn. App. 454, 456-57, 783 P.2d 1106 (1989), <i>review denied</i> , 114 Wn.2d 1015, 791 P.2d 534 (1990)	10
<i>State v. Armenta</i> , 134 Wn.2d 1, 9, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997)	6
<i>State v. Glover</i> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 514, 806 P.2d 760 (1991)	7
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 6, 726 P.2d 445 (1986)	6, 12
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 147 Wn. App. 912, 199 P.3d 445 (2008), <i>review denied</i> , 166 Wn.2d 1016 (2009)	7
<i>State v. Maesse</i> , 29 Wn. App. 642, 647, 629 P.2d 1349, <i>review denied</i> , 96 Wn.2d 1009 (1981)	10
<i>State v. Marcum</i> , 149 Wn.App. 894, 907, 205 P.3d 969 (2009)	11, 12
<i>State v. Moreno</i> , No. 29692-0-III (Court of Appeals Division III, ordered published on February 12, 2013, at p. 16)	7
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 571, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	6
<i>State v. Quezadas-Gomez</i> , 165 Wn.App. 593, 267 P.3d 1036 (2011)	6
<i>State v. Rankin</i> , 151 Wn.2d 689, 694, 92 P.3d 202 (2004)	6
<i>State v. Samsel</i> , 39 Wn.App. 564, 570-71, 694 P.3d 670 (1985)	7
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 102 Wn.2d 733, 738-40, 689 P.2d 1065 (1984)	8
<i>Terry</i> (infra)	5, 6, 12
<i>Torrey v. City of Tukwila</i> , 76 Wn. App. 32, 39, 882 P.2d 799 (1994)	10
<i>U.S. v. Arvizu</i> , 534 U.S. 266, 122 S. Ct. 744, 151 L. Ed. 2d 740 (2002)	7, 11, 12
